
 ELEMENTARY GROUP TRAINING LOCATIONS, DAYS & TIMES 

 September to End of October 

 REGION - AREA  LOCATION  ADDRESS  TRAINING DAYS  TRAINING TIME 

 Toronto Region - North York  Toronto Track & Field Centre (York University)  231 Ian MacDonald Blvd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Etobicoke  Smithfield Park  173 Mt. Olive Dr  Tuesday, Thursday  6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 Toronto Region - Scarborough  Birchmount Park  93 Birchmount Rd  Monday, Wednesday  4:30 - 6:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Downtown East  Riverdale Park East  550 Broadview Ave  Tuesday, Thursday  6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 Toronto Region - Downtown West  Central Technical School  725 Bathurst St  Monday, Wednesday  6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 Durham Region - Whitby  Father Leo J. Aus�n  C.S.S.  1020 Dryden Blvd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 Peel Region - Brampton  Chinguacousy Park  9050 Bramalea Rd  Wednesday, Thursday  6:00 - 8:00 pm 

 Peel Region - Mississauga  St. Marcellinus Catholic Secondary School  730 Courtneypark Dr West  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 York Region - Markham  Bill Crothers Secondary School  44 Main St  Monday, Wednesday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Halton Region - Milton  Milton District High School  396 Williams Ave  Wednesday, Friday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Halton Region - Oakville  Garth Webb Secondary School  2820 Westoak Trails Blvd  Monday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 NOTES: 
 ●  There is a $75 annual facility fee to use the track at Father Leo Aus�n 
 ●  There is a $3.25 daily fee for Elementary athletes to use the Toronto Track & Field Centre 



 ELEMENTARY GROUP TRAINING LOCATIONS, DAYS & TIMES 

 November to End of April 

 REGION - AREA  LOCATION  ADDRESS  TRAINING DAYS  TRAINING TIME 

 Toronto Region - North York  Toronto Track & Field Centre (York University)  231 Ian MacDonald Blvd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Downtown East  Monarch Park Stadium  1 Parkmount Rd  Monday, Wednesday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Durham Region - Oshawa  Oshawa Civic Recrea�on Complex  99 Thornton Rd South  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Peel Region - Mississauga  Mississauga Stadium  560 Courtneypark Dr. West  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Halton Region - Milton  Milton Velodrome  2015 Pan Am Blvd  Wednesday, Friday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 NOTES: 
 ●  There is a $250 annual facility fee to use the Mississauga Stadium facility 
 ●  There is a $175 annual facility fee to use the track at Oshawa Civic Complex 
 ●  There is a $3.25 daily fee for Elementary athletes to use the Toronto Track & Field Centre 
 ●  There is a $250 annual facility fee to use the Monarch Park Stadium facility 



 ELEMENTARY GROUP TRAINING LOCATIONS, DAYS & TIMES 

 May to End of August 

 REGION - AREA  LOCATION  ADDRESS  TRAINING DAYS  TRAINING TIME 

 Toronto Region - North York  Toronto Track & Field Centre (York University)  231 Ian MacDonald Blvd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 - 8:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Etobicoke  Father Henry Carr CSS  1760 Mar�n Grove Rd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 Toronto Region - Scarborough  Birchmount Park  93 Birchmount Rd  Monday, Wednesday  4:30 - 6:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Downtown East  Monarch Park Stadium  1 Parkmount Rd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Toronto Region - Downtown West  Central Tech Stadium  725 Bathurst St  Monday, Wednesday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Durham Region - Whitby  Father Leo J. Aus�n  C.S.S.  1020 Dryden Blvd  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Peel Region - Brampton  David Suzuki Secondary School  45 Daviselm Drive  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Peel Region - Mississauga  St. Marcellinus Catholic Secondary School  730 Courtneypark Dr West  Tuesday, Thursday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 York Region - Markham  Bill Crothers Secondary School  44 Main St  Monday, Wednesday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Halton Region - Milton  Milton District High School  396 Williams Ave  Wednesday, Friday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 Halton Region - Oakville  Garth Webb Secondary School  2820 Westoak Trails Blvd  Monday  6:30 – 8:00 pm 

 NOTES: 
 ●  There is a $75 annual facility fee to use the track at Father Leo Aus�n 
 ●  There is a $3.25 daily fee for Elementary athletes to use the Toronto Track & Field Centre 
 ●  There is a $250 annual facility fee to use the Monarch Park Stadium facility 
 ●  There is a $100 annual facility fee to use the Central Tech Stadium facility 
 ●  There is a $75 annual facility fee to use the David Suzuki track 


